
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

R E GI ON  I V
612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

      February 24, 2010 
 
J. V. Parrish  
Chief Executive Officer 
Energy Northwest 
P.O. Box 968 (Mail Drop 1023) 
Richland, WA  99352-0968 
 
 
SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF MEETING WITH ENERGY NORTHWEST REGARDING 

COLUMBIA GENERATING STATION PERFORMANCE AND IMPROVEMENT 
INITIATIVES 

 
Dear Mr. Parish: 
 
This refers to the meeting conducted at NRC Region IV in Arlington, Texas on February 22, 
2010, between the NRC and your staff.  The participants discussed performance improvement 
initiatives and equipment reliability at the Columbia Generating Station.  
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s document 
system (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-
rm/adams.html (the Public Electronic Reading Room). 
 
Should you have any questions concerning this matter, we will be pleased to discuss them with 
you. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /RA/ 
 
      Wayne C. Walker, Chief 
      Project Branch A 
      Division of Reactor Projects 
 
Docket:   50-397 
License:  NPF-21 
 
Enclosures: 

1. Attendance List 
2. Presentation Slides. 
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Energy Northwest - 2 - 

 
cc w/enclosures: 
Chairman 
Energy Facility Site Evaluation Council 
P.O. Box 43172 
Olympia, WA  98504-3172 
 
Gregory V. Cullen 
Manager, Regulatory Programs 
Energy Northwest 
P.O. Box 968, Mail Drop PE20 
Richland, WA  99352-0968 
 
Chairman 
Benton County Board of Commissioners 
P.O. Box 190 
Prosser, WA  99350-0190 

 
William A. Horin, Esq. 
Winston & Strawn 
1700 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006-3817 
 
Lynn Albin 
Washington State Department of Health 
P.O. Box 7827 
Olympia, WA  98504-7827 
 
Ken Niles 
Assistant Director 
Nuclear Safety and Energy Siting Division 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem, OR  97301-3737 

 
Special Hazards Program Manager 
Washington Emergency Management Division 
127 W. Clark Street 
Pasco, WA  99301 
 
Chief, Technological Hazards Branch 
FEMA Region X 
Federal Regional Center 
130 228th Street, SW 
Bothell, WA  98021-9796 
 
Bob Sherman 
Nuclear Engineer 
Bonneville Power Administration 
PO Box 968  Mail Drop 1399 
Richland, WA 99352 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov ) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov ) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov ) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Ron.Cohen@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Mahdi.Hayes@nrc.gov) 
Columbia Site Secretary (Crystal.Myers@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/A (Wayne.Walker@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/A (David.Proulx@nrc.gov) 
Team Leader, DRP/TSB (Chuck.Paulk@nrc.gov) 
DRS STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov) 
OEDO RIV Coordinator (Leigh.Trocine@nrc.gov) 
ROPreports 
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